
Monthly Traffic Report
Asheville Regional Airport
January 2012

Jan 2012 Jan 2011
Percentage

Change *CYTD-2012 *CYTD-2011
Percentage

ChangeCategory *MOV12-2012 *MOV12-2011
Percentage

Change

Passenger Traffic

Enplaned
Deplaned

22,330
21,194

20,743
19,346

22,330 20,743
21,194 19,346

7.7%
9.6%

Total 43,524 40,089 8.6% 43,524 40,089

7.7%
9.6%

8.6%

363,882
361,230

372,071
367,143

725,112 739,214 -1.9%

-2.2%
-1.6%

Aircraft Operations

Airlines
Commuter
/Air Taxi

Subtotal

General
Aviation

Military

Subtotal

238 90

2,324

1,096 1,317

2,176

314 137

1,334

Total

1,407

2,638 2,313

3,972 3,720

164.4%

-16.8%

-5.2%

6.8%

129.2%

14.1%

6.8%

238

1,096

314

90

1,317

137

1,222

19,585

4,686

3,624

17,212

4,017

164.4%

-16.8%

-5.2%

6.8%

129.2%

14.1%

6.8%

196.6%

-12.1%

0.1%

-9.3%

-14.3%

-9.8%

-6.7%

1,334 1,407 20,836 20,807

2,324 2,176 37,415 41,236

2,638 2,313

3,972 3,720

41,432 45,922

62,268 66,729

Fuel Gallons

100LL
Jet A (GA)

Subtotal

Jet A (A/L)

Total

52,536
8,558

226,353

63,514
7,001

230,816

52,536
8,558

226,353

63,514
7,001

230,816

1,181,860
186,747

3,247,441

1,140,497
207,127

3,535,539

61,094 70,515 -13.4% -13.4% 1.6%61,094 70,515 1,368,607 1,347,624

287,447 301,331 -4.6% -4.6% -5.5%287,447 301,331 4,616,048 4,883,163

22.2%
-17.3%

22.2%
-17.3%

-9.8%
3.6%

-1.9% -1.9% -8.1%

Monday, February 20, 2012

*CYTD = Calendar Year to Date and *Mov12 = Moving Twelve Months.


