Monthly Traffic Report Asheville Regional Airport



January 2012

Category	Jan 2012	Jan 2011	Percentage Change	*CYTD-2012	*CYTD-2011	Percentage Change	*MOV12-2012	*MOV12-2011	Percentage Change
Passenger Traffie	C								
Enplaned	22,330	20,743	7.7%	22,330	20,743	7.7%	363,882	372,071	-2.2%
Deplaned	<u>21,194</u>	<u>19,346</u>	9.6%	<u>21,194</u>	<u>19,346</u>	9.6%	<u>361,230</u>	<u>367,143</u>	-1.6%
Total	43,524	40,089	8.6%	43,524	40,089	8.6%	725,112	739,214	-1.9%
Aircraft Operatio	ns								
Airlines	238	90	164.4%	238	90	164.4%	3,624	1,222	196.6%
Commuter /Air Taxi	<u>1,096</u>	<u>1,317</u>	-16.8%	1,096	1,317	-16.8%	17,212	19,585	-12.1%
Subtotal	<u>1,334</u>	<u>1,407</u>	-5.2%	<u>1,334</u>	<u>1,407</u>	-5.2%	<u>20,836</u>	<u>20,807</u>	0.1%
General Aviation	2,324	2,176	6.8%	2,324	2,176	6.8%	37,415	41,236	-9.3%
Military	<u>314</u>	<u>137</u>	129.2%	<u>314</u>	<u>137</u>	129.2%	<u>4,017</u>	<u>4,686</u>	-14.3%
Subtotal	<u>2,638</u>	<u>2,313</u>	14.1%	<u>2,638</u>	<u>2,313</u>	14.1%	<u>41,432</u>	<u>45,922</u>	-9.8%
Total	3,972	3,720	6.8%	3,972	3,720	6.8%	62,268	66,729	-6.7%
Fuel Gallons									
100LL	8,558	7,001	22.2%	8,558	7,001	22.2%	186,747	207,127	-9.8%
Jet A (GA)	52,536	63,514	-17.3%	52,536	63,514	-17.3%	1,181,860	1,140,497	3.6%
Subtotal	<u>61,094</u>	<u>70,515</u>	-13.4%	<u>61,094</u>	<u>70,515</u>	-13.4%	<u>1,368,607</u>	<u>1,347,624</u>	1.6%
Jet A (A/L)	<u>226,353</u>	<u>230,816</u>	-1.9%	<u>226,353</u>	<u>230,816</u>	-1.9%	<u>3,247,441</u>	<u>3,535,539</u>	-8.1%
Total	287,447	301,331	-4.6%	287,447	301,331	-4.6%	4,616,048	4,883,163	-5.5%

*CYTD = Calendar Year to Date and *Mov12 = Moving Twelve Months.